From: Hwang, Jason [Jason.Hwang@dfo-mpo.gc.ca]

Sent: December 13, 2010 2:17 PM
To: Rempel, Laura
Subject: FW: Fish Collection Permit

Attachments: Fraser River Seine Sampling Fraser River Gravel Stewardship Committee 7 Nov 2007.pdf

From: Marvin Rosenau [mailto:Marvin_Rosenau@bcit.ca]

Sent: Monday, December 13, 2010 9:44 AM

To: Mueller, Barbara

Cc: gwyn Joiner; Ed George (NES); Frank Kwak; Chris Gadsden; Geoff Clayton; Hwang, Jason; Judy
Williams; John Werring; Otto Langer; Patti MacAhonic; patti@bcwf.bc.caDAMIENGILLIS;
shea.g@parl.gc.ca; Terry and Colleen Bodman

Subject: Re: Fish Collection Permit

(See attached file: Fraser River Seine Sampling Fraser River Gravel Stewardship Committee 7
Nov 2007.pdf)

Hi Barbara

Following from my request for a permit on Friday, please find attached a report on the 2007
seine sampling of the Fraser River of gravel removal sites conducted by the Fraser River Gravel
Stewardship Committee in November 2007. | had been negligent in providing this subsequent to
my earlier permit in 2007, but which was required, but now submit it. I apologize. | hope this
helps facilitate the early provision of a sampling permit for this week. Thanks.

Regards

Marvin

Dr Marvin L. Rosenau
Instructor - Fish Ecology and Management/Environmental Monitoring
Fish Wildlife and Recreation
British Columbia Institute of Technology
3700 - Willingdon Ave
Burnaby, BC
CANADA
V5G 3H2
604 451 6971 land
778 928 2376 cell
Marvin Rosenau/BCIT

Marvin To"Mueller, Barbara" <Barbara.Mueller@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>,

Rosenau/BCIT "Hwang, Jason" <Jason.Hwang@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>,
shea.g@parl.gc.ca

Dec 10, 2010 ccTerry and Colleen Bodman <tandcbodman@shaw.ca>,

03:43 PM Chris Gadsden <gadsden@shaw.ca>, Rosenau Marvin

<Marvin_Rosenau@hcit.ca>, John Werring
<jwerring@davidsuzuki.org>, "Ed George (NES)"
<EdGeorge@telus.net>, Frank Kwak
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<frankkwak@shaw.ca>, gwyn Joiner <djoiner@shaw.ca>,
Patti MacAhonic <patti@bcwf.bc.ca> DAMIEN GILLIS
<damien@slingshotcommunications.com>, gwyn Joiner
<djoiner@shaw.ca>, "Ed George (NES)"
<EdGeorge@telus.net>, Frank Kwak
<frankkwak@shaw.ca>, Chris Gadsden
<gadsden@shaw.ca>, Geoff Clayton
<gclayton@telus.net>, Judy Williams <judyw@direct.ca>,
Otto Langer <ottolanger@telus.net>, Patti MacAhonic
<patti@bcwf.bc.ca>, Terry and Colleen Bodman
<tandcbodman@shaw.ca>, Chris Gadsden
<gadsden@shaw.ca>

SubjectFish Collection Permit

Hi Barb: Please find attached below a request to sample fish in the Fraser River at Tranmer Bar and area
on Dec 17th, 2010. The work will be done by the Fraser River Gravel Stewardship Committee. We have
been given a short notice opportunity to an air boat that can be used to undertake this work thus this
request. Key to the work is an undertaking of examining the extent of Maria Slough sockeye salmon
juvenile rearing on Tranmer Bar. (In our sampling of 2007 we noted extra-ordinary numbers of juvenile
sockeye rearing on Tranmer.) This run of sockeye is probably the most unique in all of British Columbia
insofar as it is both a river rearing fish, spawns in a side channel of the Fraser River, and reproduces in
January/February. The data, of course, will be used as part of the input for comments relating to the
Tranmer CEAA authorization, and will also be presented to Judge Cohen vis a vis the gravel issue.

I understand if you cannot turn around this request by the 17th December but would appreciate if you
can. We are also hoping that Jason Hwang will help facilitate this exercise by expediting the permit. |
have cc'd him in this regards.

Thank you for your time, Barbara.

Regards,

Marvin

[attachment "Tranmer DFO Fish Collection Permit.pdf" deleted by Marvin Rosenau/BCIT]
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